
13 . 8 . 88 Official Journal of the European Communities No L 223/47

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 1561/88 of 6 June 1988 rectifying
Regulation (EEC) No 3846/87 establishing an agricultural product nomenclature for export

refunds

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 144 of 10 June 1988)

On page 32, in column 'Description of goods , at Product code 0202 30 90 500 :
for : '— Other, ... or more Q :',
read : ' — Other, ... or more f)\

On page 24, in column 'Description of goods' at Product code 0203 55 110 :
for : ! — Legs or loins, and parts thereof, . . .',
read : ' — Legs or loins and parts thereof,

On page 24, in column 'Description of goods' at Product code 0203 29 55 130 :
for : ' — Fore-ends or shoulders, and parts thereof, . . .',
read : ' — For-ends or shoulders and parts thereof, . . .'.

On page 35, in the column 'Description of goods' at Product code 0402 91 11 350
for : '— Exceeding 3 % , but . . .',
read : ' — Exceeding 3 % but . . .'.

On page 35, at CN code .0402 91 19, lines 4 to 7 :

0402 91 19 110

0402 91 19 310,
0402 91 19 120',

for : '— Not exceeding 3 %
— Of 15 % or more . . . weight :

— Not exceeding 3 %
— Exceeding 3 %

read : ' — Not exceeding 3 %
— Exceeding 3 %

— Of 1 5 % or more . . . weight :
— Not exceeding 3 %

0402 91 19 110
0402 91 19 120

0402 91 19 310 .

On page 47, footnote (8) :
for : ' — the skimmed-milk-powder content . . .',
read : ' — the skimmed-milk powder content . . .'.

On page 47, footnote (10) :
for : '— the amount ... before 1 January 1987,',
read : the amount ... before 1 January 1987 ;'.

On page 49, in the column 'Description of goods' at Product code 0805 10 35 100
for : '— Of the variety ... Class II ',
read : ' — Of the variety . . . Class II)'.


